FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2163(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 21(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 11:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 08/09/2023	
08/09/2023 At 8:56 AM	Khuga Tampak near Zou Veng Lai Haraobung, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Moirangthem Dojo Singh (28) s/o M Devan Singh of Khoijuman Khunou Kwaksiphai, Bishnupur # 8787631521	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischlef by fire or explosive substances, mischlef causing damage, common intention.	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
I/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- mcharge		Punishable u/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC		
Manipur	1000		1 may 20123	478

Signed Designation Date

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI, : i/c OC/CCP-PS

: 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Re-healed as an O.E. of

Case FIR No. 2163 (9) 2023 CCPT

US 143/436/427/34 JPC.

Oc/ccp-ps

The Officer in Charge

Onices-in-micharge

Bishnupur police Station

Manipur

Manipur

Subject: Report.

Sir,

To,

I have the honour to state that on 03/05/2023 my younger brother namely Moirangthem Kiran Singh(26) took my Honda Activa 6G Blue in colur b/regd.No.MN06SG-9609 for attending a marriage ceremony at Khuga Tampak near a place at Zouveng Lai Haoraobung. On the same day at around 11.00 pm a group of unknown people numbering 100/200 suspected to be members of all Tribal Students Union Manipur (ATSUM) and Kuki militants stormed with arms and other incriminating weapons near the place where the marriage ceremony took place and torched my above mentioned Activa 6G including. In that one mobile Galaxy A13 having IMEI No.351270410479343 & 355296500479345 also lost.

The total approximate value of the torched Honda Activa & the lost mobile is around Rs.1,10,000/-(one lakh ten thousand only) and 16,000/-(sixteen thousand only) respectively in present market price.

It is therefore requested kindly to take up necessary legal action against the unknown members of ATSUM and Kuki militants.

I could not report well in time due to the present law and order condition as well my brother was displaced & later rescued.

Date: 13/05/2023

This report is freated as an OE of case fix NO. 21(5) 2023 on OE of case fix NO. 21(5) 2023 BAR-AS W/S, 148/436/427/342FC.

OC/GBR-BS

Officer-In-charge
Officer-In-charge
Bishnupur Police Station
Bishnupur Dist., Manipul
Bishnupur Dist., Manipul

Yours Sincerely,

Moirangthem Dojo Singh(28)

S/o.M.Devan Singh

Of Khoijuman Khunou Kwaksiphai PO/PS & Dist-Bishnupur, Manipur

#8787631521

Book No	
Manipur State Form No. V	



Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

FIR No. 21 (5) 2023 BAR-AS 4/3, 148/436/427/34 IRC

District:- Bishnupur

Dt. & Hour of occurrence: 3/5/2023

at around 11:00 fm

Date and hour when * reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
13/5/2023 at 10:30 am	Af Khuga Tampak mear a place at Kouveng Lai Haraobung, Churachandpur at about 35 krus/south.	Station

N.B. .- A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

Of the in	formant and attested by the signatu	re of the officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the cases.
Moirang them. Dojo Skingh (28) S10, M. Devan Singh of khoi- just an khunou kwasiphai POIPS & District Bish nupur, Manipur.		Rioting with cleadly weapon, Arson with common intention resulting & damaged.	The case has been transferred to Churackandeus Police Station as the RO, of the east falls render purisdiction of Churackandeus Police Station.	
De is attached		- Punishable - U/S, 148/436/427/34 ZPC.	October-65 Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Stat	ion ipur
OC/BAR P\$ Officer-in-charge Officer-in-police S Bishnupur Dist., M	ation anipur			

Doman